
Flat Press-Fit Solder-pins (f)
are made and cut form drawn wire.
The cut cross-sections are bare.
This pin is preferred when pinning
in small quantities of components,
in particular SMD-Series and 
potting-boxes.

The material of the pins is tin bronze
CuSn8, subsequently tinned. They
are cut to length (incremental steps
of 1 mm/0.039 inch).Special lengths
or material on request, dimensions
in mm/inch.

When ordering please quote type
and order-code.
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All dimensions in mm/inch

The permissible deviations according to 
DIN 16901 apply as tolerances

Warranties: 
refer to Terms and Conditions of Sale

Type

f625-30

f625-40

f625-50

f625-60

f625-70

f625-80

f625-100

Shape

f625

Order-Code 

7 5 8 5 0 - 2 1 3

7 5 8 5 4 - 2 1 3

7 5 8 5 9 - 2 1 3

7 5 8 6 5 - 2 1 3

7 5 8 7 0 - 2 1 3

7 5 8 7 5 - 2 1 3

7 6 0 7 8 - 2 1 3

G

3.0 / 0.118

4.0 / 0.157

5.0 / 0.197

6.0 / 0.236

7.0 / 0.276

8.0 / 0.315

10.0 / 0.394

Type

f640-30

f640-40

f640-50

f640-60

f640-70

Shape

f640

Order-Code 

7 5 9 5 1 - 2 1 3

7 5 9 5 5 - 2 1 3

7 5 9 5 8 - 2 1 3

7 5 9 6 3 - 2 1 3

7 5 9 7 0 - 2 1 3

G

3.0 / 0.118

4.0 / 0.157

5.0 / 0.197

6.0 / 0.236

7.0 / 0.276

f640

f625

0.60 / 0.024  0.25 / 0.010 

0.60 / 0.024  0.40 / 0.016 

  X Y

f625

f640

shapeG ±0.3 
G ±0.012 

X

Y

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request

on request
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